
Public Notice 
City of Mount. Pleasant TN 

The regular meeting of the Municipal Planning Commission of the City of Mount Pleasant, 
Tennessee is held at 6:00 p.m. on the second (2nd) Tuesday of each month at the Mount 
Pleasant City Hall in the Tom Hardin Room.  
 
For the year beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025, the regular meeting of 
the Municipal Planning Commission will be held on the following dates: 
 

 Tuesday, January 14, 2025 
 Tuesday, February 11, 2025 
 Tuesday, March 11, 2025 
 Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
 Tuesday, May 13, 2025 
 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 
 Tuesday, July 8, 2025 
 Tuesday, August 12,2025 
 Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
 Tuesday, October 14, 2025 
 Wednesday, November 12, 2025 * 
 Tuesday, December 9, 2025 

 
The public is invited to attend the City of Mount Pleasant, Tennessee Regular Planning 
Commission meetings. 
 

* Indicates 2nd Tuesday fell on a Holiday.  
 


